Historiska segrare

Historical winners

Har hittar du alla segrare i Vasaloppet, Tjejvasan, Skejtvasan, Cykelvasan 90,
Ultravasan 90, Ultravasan 45 och Trailvasan 30.

Here you will find all winners of Vasaloppet, Tjejvasan, Skejtvasan, Cykelvasan 90,
Ultravasan 90, Ultravasan 45 and Trailvasan 30.
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Vasaloppet

Lopp Ar Datum Anmélda Startande I mal Lagpris Segrare Klubb/Nation Tid Kranskulla/Kransmas
Race Year Date Entered Started  Finished Team price Winner Club/Nation Time Kranskulla/Kransmas
1 1922 19/3 136 119 117 IFK Norsj6 Ernst Alm IFK Norsjo 7.32.49 Therese Eliasson
2 1923 4/3 169 161 158 IFK Umed Oskar Lindberg IFK Norsjo 6.32.41  Hilma Strém
3 1924 2/3 132 119 108 IFK Umea John Lindgren IFK Umea 6.53.26 Maja Lundgren
4 1925 8/3 95 91 85 Bodens BK Sven Utterstrém Bodens BK 6.03.55 Elsa Cederlund
5 1926 21/2 104 94 89 Lulea SK Per-Erik Hedlund Malungs IF 5.36.07 Aina Pers
6 1927 13/3 98 88 69 Lulead SK Konrad Pettersson Lulead SK 6.19.32 Lea Stréom
7 1928 13/3 143 134 128 Bodens BK Per-Erik Hedlund Séarna SK 5.33.23 Stina Eriksson
8 1929 3/3 108 87 72 Luled SK J A Persson Arjeplogs SK 6.38.22  Elin Henriksson
9 1930 2/3 90 80 47 Fyrishofs SK Verner Lundstrém Arvidsjaurs IF 6.56.30 Ethel Eriksson
10 1931 1/3 122 117 108 IFK Mora Anders Stréom IFK Mora 6.37.47  Anna-Britta Mattsson
Installt
Cancelled Ik
11 1933 19/2 54 53 49 IFK Mora Arthur Haggblad IFK Umed 5.57.09 Margit Nilsson
Installt
Cancelled 1
12 1935 3/3 47 42 41 Vindelns IF Arthur Haggblad IFK Umea 6.08.55 Marianne Edling
13 1936 1/3 66 56 51 Saélens IF Sven Hansson Lima IF 6.31.55 Inga-Greta Landeck
14 1937 14/3 73 69 64 Orsa IF Arthur Haggblad IFK Umea 6.05.56 Gerda Berg
15 1938 6/3 114 115 90 IFK Mora Elias Nilsson Ostersunds SK 5.48.28 Majt Sundin
16 1939 5/3 116 115 92 Orsa IF Alfred Lif Orsa IF 5.35.59 Anna-Greta Pettersson
17 1940 25/2 192 172 161 IFK Umea Arthur Haggblad IFK Umea 6.23.57 Kerstin Cassel
18 1941 2/3 216 187 158 Lima IF Mauritz Brannstrém IFK Norsjo 6.51.12 Ingrid Asplund
19 1942 22/2 198 187 168 IFK Umea Olle Wiklund IFK Bergvik 5.31.50 Britt Herdin
20 1943 14/3 255 231 207 IFK Mora Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 5.47.10 Elsa Karlsson
21 1944 27/2 218 201 168 Waja-Dynas IK Gosta Andersson IFK Umea 5.18.43 Margareta Julin
22 1945 11/3 272 251 195 IFK Mora Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 6.27.59 Kerstin Sars
23 1946 10/3 310 277 244 IFK Mora Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 6.08.42 Elsa Sars
24 1947 9/3 193 160 137 IFK Mora Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 5.59.35 Nina Lindén
25 1948 713 283 266 217 IFK Mora Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 5.35.13 Ann-Mari Andersson
26 1949 6/3 167 157 143 IFK Mora Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 5.44.09 Kerstin Norlin
27 1950 5/3 388 364 265 IFK Umea Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 6.08.25 Karin Bergstrém
28 1951 4/3 449 431 339 IFK Mora Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 5.27.20 Inga Nystrém
29 1952 2/3 379 379 351 IFK Mora Sigfrid Mattsson Skarpnacks IF 5.09.45 Asa Mattsson-Djos
30 1953 1/3 791 698 648 IFK Mora Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 5.01.55 Anna-Greta Beus
31 1954 713 626 580 484 IFK Mora Pekka Kuvaja Finland 6.22.51 Birgitta Heimer
32 1955 6/3 708 679 655 IFK Umea Sixten Jernberg Lima IF 5.27.28 Kerstin Ingemansson
33 1956 4/3 851 808 751 Lima IF Sigvard Jonsson Rosséns IK 5.23.36  Gun Larsson
34 1957 3/3 618 583 480 Hedesunda Gunnar Larsson Oxbergs IF 6.23.40 Barbro Persson
35 1958 2/3 854 819 758 Oxbergs IF Gunnar Larsson Oxbergs IF 5.31.50 Anna-Margareta Mattsson
36 1959 113 1159 1137 953 Oxbergs IF Sune Larsson Oxbergs IF 5.13.28 Margareta Ahs
37 1960 6/3 1213 1109 1035 Lima IF Sixten Jernberg Lima IF 5.13.26 Maivor Olsson
38 1961 5/3 1506 1444 1361 Lima IF David Johansson Delsbo IF 4.4510 Marianne Eriksson
39 1962 4/3 2 160 2099 1993 Oxbergs IF Janne Stefansson Salens IF 5.07.46 Ann-Mari Hansson

40 1963 3/3 3814 3632 3205 Alvdalens IF Janne Stefansson Salens IF 4.56.25 Anita Hakansson
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Year
1964
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1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
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1987
1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
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Datum
Date
1/3
713
6/3
5/3
3/3
2/3
1/3
713
5/3
4/3
3/3
2/3
713
6/3
5/3
4/3
2/3
1/3
713
6/3
4/3
3/3
2/3
1/3
6/3
5/3

3/3
13
7/3
6/3
5/3
3/3
2/3
13
7/3
5/3
4/3
3/3

2/3

Anmalda
Entered
3240
4 926
6 857
6 485
8438
8 308
9397
6 821
8 594
10 102
9 307
10 186
10 848
11791
11 596
12 000
12 000
12 000
12 000
12 000
11 505
12 000
11 458
12 000
12 499
11977

12 820
10 810
12 277
13014
15 826
13 551
15729
15058
13 807
15883
16 404
15 000
16 486

15818

Startande
Started
3042
4652
6278
6 004
7 869
7 421
8 625
5787
7974
8755
8171
9 051
9543
10 934
10 140
10 868
10 267
10 197
10 683
10 280
9821
10 085
9985
9627
9922
7614

9193
9280
10637
13 957
11762
14 015
13105
12019
13736
14 007
12 559
14 762

14 757

I mal
Finished
2736
4 549
5811
5633
7671
7 083
7 835
4418
7 426
7 562
7 851
8 846
9310
10 592
9073
10 650
9823
9811
9623
9977
9679
9 306
9486
8313
8792
6 828

8 994
8 497
10 233
12473
11411
13 231
12075
11737
10 983
12977
11756
13 826

14 053

Lagpris
Team price
Salens IF
Salens IF
Salens IF
Salens IF
IFK Mora
Salens IF
Norberg
IFK Mora
Norberg
IFK Mora
Orsa IF
Orsa IF
IFK Mora
IFK Mora
IFK Mora
IFK Mora
Orsa IF
IFK Mora
IFK Mora
Orsa IF
Asarna IK
IFK Mora
Asarna IK
Domnarvets GOIF
IFK Lidingd
Asarna IK

Hagglunds SOIK
Hagglunds SOIK
Asarna IK
Asarna IK
Domnarvets GolF
IFK Moras SK
Pited SG IF

IFK Mora SK

IFK Mora SK
Asarna IK

IFK Mora SK
Falun/Borlange SK

IFK Mora SK

Segrare

Winner

Janne Stefansson
Janne Stefansson
Janne Stefansson
Assar Ronnlund
Janne Stefansson
Janne Stefansson
Lars-Arne Bolling
Ole Ellefszeter
Lars-Arne Bolling
Pauli Siitonen

Matti Kuosku
Gert-Dietmar Klause
Matti Kuosku

Ivan Garanin
Jean-Paul Pierrat
Ola Hassis

Walter Mayer
Sven-Ake Lundbéck
Lars Frykberg
Konrad Hallenbarter
Hans Persson
Bengt Hassis

Bengt Hassis
Anders Larsson
Anders o Orjan Blomqyvist
Jan Ottosson

Jan Ottosson

Jan Ottosson
Hakan Westin

Jan Ottosson
Sven-Erik Danielsson
Hakan Westin
Michail Botvinov
Sofia Lind

Peter Géransson
Kerrin Petty
Staffan Larsson
Sofia Lind

Raul Olle

Svetlana Nageikina
Henrik Eriksson
Ulrica Persson
Daniel Tynell
Svetlana Nagejkina
Oskar Svard

Klubb/Nation
Club/Nation
Sélens IF

Salens IF

Salens IF

IFK Umea

Salens IF

Sélens IF

IFK Mora

Norge (Norway)
IFK Mora

Finland

Hégbo GIF
Osttyskland (GDR)
Hoégbo GIF

Sovijet (Soviet)
Frankrike (France)
Orsa IF

Osterrike (Austria)
IFK Ranea

IFK Mora

Schweiz (Switzerland)
Asarna IK

Orsa IF

Orsa IF
Bondsjohojden
Lidingd

Asarna IK

Asarna IK

Asarna IK
Graningealliansen
Asarna

Dala Jarna IK
Graningealliansen
Osterrike (Austria)
Roslags-Lanna IF
Asarna IK

IFK Mora SK

IFK Mora SK
Asarna SK

Estland (Estonia)
Ryssland (Russia)
IFK Mora SK

SK Bore
Falun/Borlange SK
Vitryssland (Belarus)
Sollefted SK

Tid
Time
5.32.07
4.35.03
5.52.38
5.20.22
4.39.49
4.50.07
5.08.38
5.12.56
5.35.19
4.42.11
5.06.23
4.20.29
4.09.07
4.30.34
5.20.12
4.05.58
4.08.02
4.29.32
4.28.50
3.58.08
4.14.14
4.45.43
3.48.55
4.20.20
4.47.04
5.09.33

5.07.11
3.57.04
4.02.10
4.06.19
4.11.09
4.01.15
4.11.41
5.06.35
3.38.57
4.17.02
4.31.37
5.04.50
4.14.38
4.52.35
4.01.22
4.31.05
3.58.52
4.38.47
3.58.23

Kranskulla/Kransmas
Kranskulla/Kransmas
Anita Rosendahl
Gudrun Nilsson

Eva Runesson
Christina Fernstrom
Karin Abrahamsson
Christina Spansk
Karin Karlsson
Ingegérd Backlund
Marianne Karlsson
Gunilla Lannerbro
Anna Mattsson
Lena Banck

Asa Mattsson
Christina Andersson
Gunilla Lund

Britta Samuelsson
Inga-Britt Ax

Asa Norell
Anna-Karin Winberg
Mait Eriksson

Marie Andersson
Eva Hermansson
Camilla Karlberg
Sara Kans

Karin Varnlund

Eva Lonn

Christel Asp
Maria Gustavsson
Helena Gezelius
Isabell Andersson
Malin Brandt
Katrin Svensson
Marika Engstrém
Jonas Buud

Ida Holmberg
Torbjérn Schedvin
Maria Wik

Stefan Hansson
Emma Stefansson
Thomas Eriksson
Catharina Asph
Niklas Karlsson
Maria Bergkvist
Mikael Hedh

Asa Ostberg
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Ar
Year

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

2025

Datum
Date

7/3

6/3

5/3

4/3

2/3

13

7/3

6/3

4/3

3/3

2/3

8/3

6/3

5/3

4/3

3/3

1/3

7/3

6/3

5/3

3/3

2/3

Anmalda
Entered

16 139

15079

15972

15 801

15609

15070

16 462

15741

15 806

15 858

16 133

15 800

16 502

16 226

17 041

16 257

16 733

326

15 800

15 800

15 800

15 800

Startande
Started

15 562

13116

14 811

13378

13 829

13873

15709

14 734

14 229

14 716

14 612

13 997

14 818

14 471

15 049

14717

13915

318

13 091

13 268

12 843

I mal
Finished

14 585

12 565

13 006

11029

11043

13 261

14 947

13 946

13770

13 801

12 683

12 625

13677

13 578

13726

12 559

11937

306

12 051

12 087

13 427

11215

Lagpris
Team price

IFK Mora SK

IFK Mora SK

IFK Mora SK

IFK Mora SK
Valadalens SK
IFK Mora SK
Falun-Borlange SK

Hudiksvalls IF

Segrare

Winner

Ulrica Persson
Anders Aukland
Sofia Lind

Oskar Svard

Sofia Lind

Daniel Tynell
Christina Paluselli
Oskar Svard

Elin Ek

Jorgen Aukland
Sandra Hansson
Daniel Tynell
Sandra Hansson
Jorgen Brink
Susanne Nystrém
Jorgen Brink
Jenny Hansson
Jorgen Brink
Vibeke Skofterud
Jorgen Aukland
Laila Kveli

John Kristian Dahl
Laila Kveli

Petter Eliassen
Justyna Kowalczyk
John Kristian Dahl
Katerina Smutna
John Kristian Dahl
Britta Johansson Norgren
Andreas Nygaard
Lina Korsgren
Tore Bjorset Berdal
Britta Johansson Norgren
Petter Eliassen
Lina Korsgren
Tord Asle Gjerdalen
Lina Korsgren
Andreas Nygaard
Astrid @yre Slind
Emil Persson
Emilie Fleten
Torleif Syrstad
Emilie Fleten

Alvar Myhlback
Stina Nilsson

Klubb/Nation
Club/Nation
SK Bore

Norge (Norway)
Asarna SK
Ulricehamns IF
Asarna IK
Grycksbo IF OK
Italien (ltaly)
Ulricehamns IF
IFK Mora SK
Norge (Norway)
Uddevalla IS
Grycksbo IF OK
Uddevalla IS
Hudiksvalls IF
IFK Mora SK
Hudiksvalls IF
Ostersunds SK
Hudiksvalls IF
Norge (Norway
Norge (Norway
Norge (Norway
Norge (Norway
Norge (Norway
Norge (Norway
Polen (Poland)
Norge (Norway)
Osterrike (Austria)
Norge (Norway)
Solleftea Skidor IF
Norge (Norway)
Are Langdskidklubb
Norge (Norway)
Sollefted Skidor IF
Norge (Norway)
Are Langdskidklubb
Norge (Norway)
Are Langdskidklubb
Norge (Norway)
Norge (Norway)

)
)
)
)
)
)

Lager 157 Ski Team

Norge (Norway)
Norge (Norway)
Norge (Norway)
Bjursas IK
Malungs IF

Tid
Time
4.32.57
3.48.42
4.20.28
3.51.47
4.24.09
4.34.09
4.59.24
4.43.40
4.48.29
4.13.45
4.47.16
4.10.55
4.43.13
4.02.59
4.33.07
3.51.51
4.25.30
3.38.41
4.08.24
3.50.48
4.22.22
4.14.33
4.31.57
4.01.48
4.41.02
4.08.00
4.17.56
3.57.18
4.19.43
4.24.36
4.41.50
4.39.15
4.54.24
4.25.14
4.41.02
3.28.18
3.52.08
3.32.18
3.50.06
3.37.43
4.04.08
3.52.43
4.23.06
3.28.45
3.54.00

Kranskulla/Kransmas
Kranskulla/Kransmas
Andreas Johansson
Lena Hermansson
Niclas Jacobsson
Eva Lif

Markus Leijon
Julia Limby

Martin Johansson
Eva Svensson
Lars Suther
Caroline Westling
Joakim Engstrém
Sandra Brander
Jonas Nilsson
Helene Séderlund
Johan Ohagen
Frida Dahl

Anders Solin
Johanna Axelsson
Erik Smedhs
Isabelle Jansson
André Gatu

Lisa Englund
Daniel Svensson
Viktoria Starner
Victor Gustafsson
Hanna Eriksson
Johan Wellert
Lydia Sundin
Linus Rapp

Sara Wadman
Joakim Kullberg
Emma Hoéglund
Victor Sticko
Fanny Axelsson
Daniel Duhlbo
Emelie Brudin
Gustaf Berglund
Wilma Bjérkman
Edvin Nilsson
Alice Larsson
Albin Gezelius
Elsa Hermansson
Gustav Johnsson
Maja Heikki

Arvid Jerkgard



Bergspriset

Bergspriset ges till den herr- respektive damakare i Vasaloppet som kommer forst till Evertsberg.
Stenen med Bergsprisvinnarna i Evertsberg invigdes 1984. Det finns dven en sten med de forsta
damerna, som restes 1997, da damklassen blev officiell.

2021 startade Vasaloppet pa Tjarnhedens IP.

* Har samma ar bade vunnit Vasaloppet och varit férst i Evertsberg.

The hill prize (Bergspriset) is awarded to the man and woman skier, respectively, who, in

Vasaloppet, are first to reach Evertsberg. The stone monument in Evertsberg, with the hill prize
winner names, was inaugurated in 1984. There is also a monument for the first ladies, raised in
1997, when the ladies class became official.

In 2021 Vasaloppet started at Tjarnhedens IP.

* Has in the same year won both Vasaloppet and been first to Evertsberg.

Ar
Year
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003

Segrare

Winner

Jan Halvarsson
Olle Ellefsaeter
Arne Lilja

Olle Ellefsaeter
Tommy Limby
Gerhard Grimmer
Jarl Svensson
Klas Jonsson
Jean-Paul Pierrat
Hakan Axelsson
Walter Mayer
Jean-Paul Pierrat
Orjan Blomgqvist
Ola Hassis
Thomas Wassberg
Stig Mattsson
Tony Polder

Paul Griinenfelder
John Kavle

Hans Eriksson

Tomas Andersson
Walter Mayer
Erling Jevne
Staffan Larsson
Martin Petrasek
Jochen Behle
Mikhail Botvinov
Natacha Chlebudorova
Oystein Rénbeck
Kerrin Petty
Johann Muhlegg
Renate Roider
Raul Olle

Svetlana Nagejkina
Stanislav Rezac
Ulrika Persson
Stanislav Rezac
Svetlana Nagejkina
Stanislav Rezac
Ulrika Persson

Klubb/Nation
Club/Nation
Hammardal

Norge (Norway)
Norbergs AlF
Norge (Norway)
Orsa IF
Osttyskland (GDR)
Skelleftea SK

Falu IK

Frankrike (France)
Storviksverken
Osterrike (Austria)
Frankrike (France)
IFK Lidingd

Orsa IF

Asarnas IK
Domnarvets GolF
Landsbro

Schweiz (Switzerland)
Norge (Norway)
Gillberga SK

Sélens IF

Osterrike (Austria)

Norge (Norway)

IFK Mora

Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
Tyskland (Germany)
Osterrike (Austria)
Hakarpspojkarna

Norge (Norway)

IFK Mora

Tyskland (Germany)
Osterrike (Austria)
Estland (Estonia)
Ryssland (Russia)
Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
SK Bore

Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
Vitryssland (Belarus)
Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
SK Bore

Tid
Time
2.38
2.35*
2.53
2.26
2.28
2.16
2.13
2.24
2.51*
2.09
2.15*
2.25
2.24
2.07
2.15
2.38
2.04
2.21
2.41
2.50

2.48
2.07
2.10
2.15
2.10
2.08
212~
2.36
1.57
214~
2.25
2.44
2.18*
236"
2.10
2.25*
2.09.30
22748~
2.07.35
2.22.15*



2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

Stanislav Rezac

Sofia Lind

Raul Olle

Sofia Lind

Markus Leijon

Christina Paluselli

Kalle Grafnings

Elin Ek

Jerry Ahrlin

Jenny Hansson

Teodor Pettersson
Sandra Hansson
Stanislav Rezac

Sandra Hansson

Jerry Ahrlin

Jenny Hansson

Stanislav Rezac

Vibeke Skofterud

Roger Aa Djupvik
Seraina Boner

Espen Harald Bjerke
Britta Johansson Norgren
Stanislav Rezac

Seraina Boner

Kjetil Hagtvedt Dammen
Britta Johansson Norgren
Petter Eliassen

Britta Johansson Norgren
Jan Srail

Astrid Dyre Slind
Stanislav Rezac

Britta Johansson Norgren
Stian Berg

Lina Korsgren

Ermil Vokuev

Lina Korsgren

Max Novak

Britta Johansson Norgren
Tord Asle Gjerdalen
Emilie Fleten

Torleif Syrstad

Emilie Fleten

Vebjorn Moen

Stina Nilsson

Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
Asarna IK

Estland (Estonia)

Asarna IK

IFK Mora

Italien (ltaly)
Falu/Borlange

IFK Mora

Valadalens SK
Valadalens SK

Asarna IK

Uddevalla IS

Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
Uddevalla IS

Brunflo IF

Ostersunds SK

Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
Norge (Norway)

Norge (Norway)

Schweiz (Switzerland)
Norge (Norway)

Sverige (Sweden)
Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
Schweiz (Switzerland)
Norge (Norway)

Solleftea Skidor IF

Norge (Norway)

Sollefted Skidor IF
Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
Norge (Norway)

Tjeckien (Czech Republic)
Solleftea Skidor IF

Norge (Norway)

Are Langdskidklubb
Ryssland (Russia)

Are Langdskidklubb
Offerdals Skidklubb
Solleftea Skidor IF

Norge (Norway)

Norge (Norway
Norge (Norway
Norge (Norway
Norge (Norway
Malungs IF

_ — — —

2.03.59
2.15.58*
2.03.39
2.18.45*
2.30.01
2.37.25%
2.33.50
2.3457*
2.16.15
2.28.38
2.17.14
2.28.28*
2.07.23
2.20.16
2.00.50
2.16.19
1.58.23
2.10.45*
2.02.38
2.16.59
2.12.22
2.20.04
2.09.47
2.26.38
2.17.54
2.20.19
2.08.39
2.18.04~
2.20.01
2.28.23
2.32.02
2.34.09*
2.20.35
22450~
1.51.36
2.0542*
1.54.34
2.02.09
2.01.27
2.09.52*
2.04.37*
21641~
1.54.42
2.03.09*



Ski Classics Climb

Sedan 2020 finns en "climb-position”, Ski Classics Climb, vid Vasaloppets hogsta punkt, 528 meter ver
havet, 3 kilometer fran starten i Berga by. De sju forsta herrarna och sju férsta damerna far dar poang i
Climb Trophy-cupen.

2021 startade Vasaloppet pa Tjarnhedens IP.

Since 2020, there is a "climb position", Ski Classics Climb, at Vasaloppet's highest point, 528 meters
above sea level, 3 kilometres from the start in Berga by. The first seven men and the first seven ladies
get points in the Climb Trophy Cup.

In 2021 Vasaloppet started at Tjdrnhedens IP.

Forst till hdgsta punkten, herrar
First to the highest point, men

Ar Segrare Klubb/Nation Tid
Year Winner Club/Nation Time
2020 Morten Eide Pedersen Norge (Norway) 14.45,3
2021 Ermil Vokuev Ryssland (Russia) 8.38,2
2022 Herman Paus Norge (Norway) 11.05,1
2023 Herman Paus Norge (Norway) 11.55,3
2024 Thomas Odegaarden Norge (Norway) 12.01
2025 Alvar Myhlback Bjursas IK 11.03
Forst till hdgsta punkten, damer
First to the highest point, women
Ar Segrare Klubb/Nation Tid
Year Winner Club/Nation Time
2020 Lina Korsgren Are Langdskidklubb 15.29,4
2021 Lina Korsgren Are Léngdskidklubb 10.03,0
2022 Astrid Gyre Slind Norge (Norway) 12.36,5
2023 Astrid Gyre Slind Norge (Norway) 13.15,4
2024 Emilie Fleten Norge (Norway) 13.53
2025 Anikken Gjerde Alnzes Norge (Norway) 13.20



Vasaloppet - Topp tre 1922-

The top three 1922—

* Rekordtid. Record time.

** Ingen kvinna anmalde sig till det forsta Vasaloppet 1922, och endast en 1923. Darefter gjorde Skidférbundets regler att kvinnor inte fick delta mellan 1924 och 1980.
Fran 1981 fick kvinnor delta, och fran 1997 har de haft en egen tavlingsklass i Vasaloppet.
No woman registered an entry for the first Vasaloppet in 1922, and only one in 1923. Subsequently Ski Federation regulations meant that women could not take part between
1924 and 1980. From 1981 on, women were allowed to participate and, from 1997, they have had their own competition class in Vasaloppet.

Herrar
Men
Lopp Ar  Etta Tvaa Trea
Race Year Winner Runner-up Third
1 1922 Ernst Aim (SWE) 7.32.49  Oskar Lindberg (SWE) 7.38.01  Axel Israelsson (SWE) 7.39.29
2 1923 Oskar Lindberg (SWE) 6.32.41  Anders Persson (SWE) 6.33.30  Gustaf Stangberg (SWE) 6.34.36
3 1924 John Lindgren (SWE) 6.53.26  Anton Stenberg (SWE) 6.55.14  Algon Stoltz (SWE) 6.57.09
4 1925 Sven Utterstrom (SWE) 6.03.55  John Lindgren (SWE) 6.10.39  Algon Stoltz (SWE) 6.10.43
5 1926 Per Erik Hedlund (SWE) 5.36.07  Sven Utterstrom (SWE) 5.38.51  John Lindgren (SWE) 5.41.13
6 1927 Konrad Pettersson (SWE) 6.19.32  John Wikstrém (SWE) 6.23.45  Sven Béackstrom (SWE) 6.28.08
7 1928 Per Erik Hedlund (SWE) 5.33.23  Sven Utterstrém (SWE) 5.33.23  Byss-Hans Hansson (SWE) 5.37.56
8 1929 Johan Abraham Persson  (SWE) 6.38.22  Olle Lingvall (SWE) 6.38.30  Helge Wikstrom (SWE) 6.39.15
9 1930 Verner Lundstrém (SWE) 6.56.30 Gustaf Jonsson (SWE) 6.58.20  John Bonander (SWE) 7.03.14
10 1931 Anders Strom (SWE) 6.37.47  Hilding Olsson (SWE) 6.37.54  Edvin Kusén (SWE) 6.38.14
1932 Installt Cancelled
11 1933 Arthur Haggblad (SWE) 5.57.09  John Wikstrom (SWE) 5.57.30  Edvin Kusén (SWE) 5.58.55
1934 Installt Cancelled
12 1935 Arthur Haggblad (SWE) 6.08.55  Hjalmar Blomstedt (SWE) 6.08.55  Hilding Olsson (SWE) 6.09.35
13 1936 Sven Hansson (SWE) 6.31.55  Arthur Haggblad (SWE) 6.32.23  Otto Rehnman (SWE) 6.33.28
14 1937 Arthur Haggblad (SWE) 6.05.56  Erik Matslofva (SWE) 6.06.00 Lars Stenberg (SWE) 6.10.09
15 1938 Elias Nilsson (SWE) 5.48.28 Lars Stenberg (SWE) 5.54.32  Hilding Olsson (SWE) 6.00.52
16 1939 Alfred Lif (SWE) 5.35.59  Edvin Jansson (SWE) 5.38.05 Sven Hansson (SWE) 5.39.11
17 1940 Arthur Haggblad (SWE) 6.23.57 GOsta Jacobsson (SWE) 6.26.45  Axel Bergstrom (SWE) 6.28.35
18 1941 Mauritz Brannstrom (SWE) 6.51.12  Olle Wiklund (SWE) 6.53.16  Sven Hansson (SWE) 6.54.13
19 1942 Olle Wiklund (SWE) 5.31.50 Bertil Melin (SWE) 5.40.27 Gosta Andersson (SWE) 5.40.37
20 1943 Nils Karlsson (SWE) 5.47.10 Arne Bdlling (SWE) 5.50.06  Olle Wiklund (SWE) 5.54.00
21 1944 Gosta Andersson (SWE) 5.18.43  Nils Karlsson (SWE) 5.18.44  Anders Toérnkvist (SWE) 5.19.50
22 1945 Nils Karlsson (SWE) 6.27.59  Gunnar Wardell (SWE) 6.29.11  Anders Térnkvist (SWE) 6.34.32
23 1946 Nils Karlsson (SWE) 6.08.42  Selm Stenvall (SWE) 6.13.53  Gunnar Wardell (SWE) 6.14.17
24 1947 Nils Karlsson (SWE) 5.59.35  Anders Tornkvist (SWE) 5.59.35 Olle Olsson (SWE) 6.00.45
25 1948 Nils Karlsson (SWE) 5.35.13  Anders Tornkvist (SWE) 5.38.59  Curt Lofgren (SWE) 5.39.28



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

Nils Karlsson

Nils Karlsson

Nils Karlsson
Sigfrid Mattsson
Nils Karlsson
Pekka Kuvaja
Sixten Jernberg
Sigvard Jonsson
Gunnar Larsson
Gunnar Larsson
Sune Larsson
Sixten Jernberg
David Johansson
Janne Stefansson
Janne Stefansson
Janne Stefansson
Janne Stefansson
Janne Stefansson
Assar Roennlund
Janne Stefansson
Janne Stefansson
Lars-Arne Bdlling
Ole Ellefsaeter
Lars-Arne Bdlling
Pauli Siitonen
Matti Kuosku
Gert-Dietmar Klause
Matti Kuosku

Ivan Garanin
Jean-Paul Pierrat
Ola Hassis
Walter Mayer
Sven-Ake Lundback
Lars Frykberg
Konrad Hallenbarter
Hans Persson
Bengt Hassis
Bengt Hassis
Anders Larsson
Anders Blomqyvist
Orjan Blomqvist

5.44.09
6.08.25
5.27.20
5.09.45
5.01.55
6.22.51
5.27.28
5.23.36
6.23.40
5.31.50
5.13.28
5.13.26
4.45.10
5.07.46
4.56.25
5.32.07
4.35.03
5.52.38
5.20.22
4.39.49
4.50.07
5.08.38
5.12.56
5.35.19
4.42.11
5.06.23
4.20.29
4.09.07
4.30.34
5.20.12
4.05.58
4.08.02
4.29.32
4.28.50
3.58.08
4.14.14
4.45.43
3.48.55
4.20.20
4.47.04
4.47.04

Anders Tornkvist
Martin Karlsson
Pekka Kuvaja
Pekka Kuvaja
Gunnar Karlsson
Anders Tornkvist
Gunnar Karlsson
Arild Wiklander
Ake Akerstrém
Bengt Eriksson
Sture Grahn

Rolf Ramgard
Sture Grahn
Sixten Jernberg
Rolf Ramgard
Sixten Jernberg
Bjarne Andersson
Bruno Avik

Janne Stefansson
Bengt Karlsson
Bertil Jonasson
Gerhard Grimmer
Bjarne Andersson
Vyacheslav Vedenin
Tommy Limby
Ivan Garanin
Aake Wingskog
Jarl Svensson
Jorma Kinnunen
Tommy Joensson
Pauli Siitonen
Matti Kuosku
Bengt Hassis
Inge Mork

Lars Frykberg
Bengt Hassis
Orjan Blomqvist
Anders Blomqyvist
Orjan Blomqvist

5.44.10
6.29.42
5.34.03
5.11.22
5.10.40
6.31.58
5.29.28
5.27.13
6.27.42
5.34.29
5.24.05
5.18.21
4.50.22
5.07.54
4.59.52
5.37.51
4.41.09
5.563.15
5.20.59
4.40.49
4.50.22
5.09.15
5.14.57
5.40.03
4.44.32
5.07.10
4.20.36
4.09.23
4.31.47
5.22.19
4.06.00
4.08.04
4.31.32
4.29.19
3.568.10
4.15.12
4.45.47
3.48.57
4.20.23

Inge Limberg
Gunnar Karlsson
Anders Tornkvist
Inge Limberg
Selm Stenvall
Gunnar Larsson
Martin Lundstrom
Sixten Jernberg
Olle Nilsson
Sigvard Jonsson
Aake Stenkvist
John Erik Eggens
John Erik Eggens
Assar Roennlund
Per-Erik Larsson
Roland Hedstroem
Bengt Eriksson
Sverre Stensheim
Roland Hedstroem
Arto Tiainen

Bruno Avik

Jan Halvarsson
Lars-Arne Boélling
Pauli Siitonen
Thomas Magnuson
Lars-Arne Boélling
Gerhard Grimmer
Tommy Limby
Tommy Limby
Matti Kuosku

Per Knotten

Ola Hassis
Ingebjorn Lundevall
Franz Gattermann
Ola Hassis

Orjan Blomaqyist
Lars Frykberg
Hans Persson
Sven-Erik Danielsson
Geir Holte

5.46.54
6.33.19
5.34.34
5.12.04
5.13.18
6.32.59
5.30.42
5.30.28
6.29.48
5.35.33
5.25.19
5.22.13
4.51.46
5.11.38
5.04.47
5.40.56
4.44.47
5.54.41
5.21.21
4.41.13
4.50.24
5.09.46
5.21.35
5.41.56
4.45.09
5.08.19
4.21.22
4.11.22
4.31.57
5.22.31
4.06.08
4.08.12
4.31.48
4.29.23
3.58.12
4.15.30
4.46.00
3.49.00
4.20.28
4.47.27



66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Jan Ottosson
Installt Cancelled
Jan Ottosson

Jan Ottosson
Hakan Westin

Jan Ottosson
Sven-Erik Danielsson
Hakan Westin
Michail Botvinov
Peter Géransson
Staffan Larsson
Raul Olle

Henrik Eriksson
Daniel Tynell
Oskar Svard
Anders Aukland
Oskar Svard
Daniel Tynell
Oskar Svard
Jorgen Aukland
Daniel Tynell
Jérgen Brink
Jorgen Brink
Jérgen Brink
Jorgen Aukland
John Kristian Dahl
Petter Eliassen
John Kristian Dahl
John Kristian Dahl
Andreas Nygaard
Tore Bjorset Berdal
Petter Eliassen
Tord Asle Gjerdalen
Andreas Nygaard
Emil Persson
Torleif Syrstad
Alvar Myhlback

5.09.33

5.07.11
3.57.04
4.02.10
4.06.19
4.11.09
4.01.15
4.11.41
3.38.57
4.31.37
4.14.38
4.01.22
3.568.52
3.58.23
3.48.42
3.51.47
4.34.09
4.43.40
4.13.45
4.10.56
4.02.59
3.51.51
3.38.41
3.50.48
4.14.33
4.01.48
4.08.00
3.57.18
4.24.36
4.39.15
4.25.14
3.28.18
3.32.18
3.37.43
3.52.43
3.28.45

Konrad Unsgard

Tom Lindstrom
Walter Mayer
Sven-Erik Danielsson
Sture Sivertsen
Erik Hansson
Erling Jevne
Christer Majback
Staffan Larsson
Alois Stadlober
Oskar Svard
Staffan Larsson
Jargen Aukland
Jargen Aukland
Raul Olle

Martin Larsson
Jerry Ahrlin

Jerry Ahrlin
Anders Aukland
Oskar Svard
Daniel Tynell
Stanislav Rezac
Daniel Tynell
Daniel Tynell
Johan Kjglstad
Anders Aukland
Stian Hoelgaard
Andreas Nygaard
Bob Niemi Impola
Stian Hoelgaard
Stian Hoelgaard
Anton Karlsson
Emil Persson
Andreas Nygaard
Johan Hoel

Emil Persson

(NOR)

(SWE)
(AUT)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(AUT)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(EST)
(SWE
(SWE
(SWE
(NOR
(SWE
(SWE
(CZE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)

- — T O O <

5.12.19

5.10.53
3.57.06
4.02.11
4.06.39
4.13.33
4.01.22
4.14.51
3.38.57
4.32.38
4.19.17
4.01.23
3.59.01
3.58.24
3.48.54
3.51.48
4.34.11
4.43.42
4.17.14
4.11.18
4.02.59
3.51.52
3.38.41
3.50.50
4.14.36
4.01.53
4.08.01
3.57.18
4.24.39
4.39.26
4.25.15
3.28.54
3.32.19
3.37.43
3.56.39
3.28.46

Sven-Erik Danielsson

Stefan Eriksson
Sven-Erik Danielsson
Jyvind Skaanes
Vidar Lafshus
Hakan Westin
Staffan Larsson
Thobias Fredriksson
Jystein Ranbeck
Sture Sivertsen
Staffan Larsson
Daniel Tynell
Oskar Svard
Stanislav Rezac
Jorgen Aukland
Jorgen Aukland
Anders Aukland
Jorgen Aukland
Jerry Ahrlin
Stanislav Rezac
Stanislav Rezac
Jerry Ahrlin
Stanislav Rezac
Anders Aukland
Jorgen Brink
Stanislav Rezac
Anders Mglmen Hast
Stian Hoelgaard
Stian Hoelgaard
Torleif Syrstad
Torleif Syrstad
Ermil Vokuev
Axel Jutterstrom
Kasper Stadaas
Alvar Myhlback
Max Novak

(SWE)

(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(CZE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(CZE)
(CZE)
(SWE)
(CZE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(CZE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(RUS)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)

5.13.20

5.11.01
3.58.59
4.02.12
4.08.12
4.13.38
4.01.33
4.15.11
3.39.29
4.34.15
4.19.18
4.01.23
4.00.07
3.58.25
3.50.43
3.51.49
4.34.15
4.44.05
4.18.03
4.11.33
4.03.02
3.51.56
3.38.41
3.50.51
4.14.38
4.02.12
4.08.02
3.57.18
4.24.40
4.39.27
4.25.57
3.29.19
3.32.20
3.37.44
3.56.42
3.28.47



Bdsta damer**

Best Women
Lopp Ar
Race Year
2 1923
58 1981
59 1982
60 1983
61 1984
62 1985
63 1986
64 1987
65 1988
66 1989
1990
67 1991
68 1992
69 1993
70 1994
71 1995
72 1996
Damer**
Women
Lopp Ar
Race Year
73 1997
74 1998
75 1999
76 2000
77 2001
78 2002
79 2003
80 2004
81 2005
82 2006
83 2007
84 2008
85 2009
86 2010

Basta dam

Best Woman
Margit Nordin

Meeri Bodelid
Meeri Bodelid
Ann-Katrin Karlsson
Kersti Strand

Maria Canins-Bonaldi
Asa Mattsson

Asa Mattsson
Gunnel Mértberg
Marie Johansson
Installt Cancelled
Nina Skeime
Antonina Ordina
Antonina Ordina
Kerrin Petty

Astrid K. Ruud
Sofia Lind

Etta

Winner

Sofia Lind

Kerrin Petty

Sofia Lind
Svetlana Nageikina
Ulrica Persson
Svetlana Nageikina
Ulrica Persson
Sofia Lind

Sofia Lind
Christina Paluselli
Elin Ek

Sandra Hansson
Sandra Hansson
Susanne Nystrom

(NOR)
(SWE/RUS)
(SWE/RUS)
(SWE/USA)
(NOR)
(SWE)

10.09.42
5.28.08
5.14.54
4.46.07
5.20.55
5.30.56
5.06.16
5.38.41
5.38.25
5.38.12

5.18.49
4.39.23
4.43.00
5.03.22
4.57.02
4.49.44

5.06.35
4.17.02
5.04.50
4.52.35
4.31.05
4.38.47
4.32.57
4.20.28
4.24.09
4.59.24
4.48.29
4.47.16
4.43.13
4.33.07

Andra dam
Runner-up

Marie Cherie Subot
Astrid Daehlie
Monika Germann
Jay-Jay Pedt
Margita Julin
Margita Julin

Marja-Liisa Haemaelaeinen

Madelen Galland
Astrid Daehlie

Anna Frithioff

Nina Skeime

Anna Martinsson
Astrid K. Ruud

Maria Theurl

Natacha Khlebodrova

Tvaa

Runner-up
Natacha Khlebodrova
Renate Roider
Renate Roider
Sofia Lind

Sofia Lind

Sofia Lind

Sofia Lind
Christina Paluselli
Ulrica Persson
Sofia Lind

Jenny Hansson
Jenny Hansson
Jenny Hansson
Sandra Hansson

(FRA)
NOR)
sul)

USA)
SWE)
(SWE)
(FIN)

(FRA)
(NOR)

(
(
(
(

(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(AUT)
(SWE)

(NOR/SWE)

5.31.12
5.20.35
4.54.08
5.29.30
6.19.20
5.06.57
5.43.53
5.39.58
5.46.43

5.22.01
4.44.30
5.02.27
5.07.28
5.08.52
4.54.00

5.07.57
4.19.33
5.12.23
4.57.40
4.38.07
4.39.49
4.43.02
4.21.43
4.25.05
5.03.21
4.50.42
4.47.20
4.44.28
4.33.39

Tredje dam
Third

Marie Persson
Kathrin Glasl

Marie Cherie Subot
Monica Germann
Eva Estelli
Britt-Marie Eriksson
Hilde Riis

Anna Frithioff
Marja Auroma

Antonina Ordina
Vida Ventsene
Natalia Tchernykh
Nicola Costantin
Elisabeth Tharaldsen
Carina Larsson

Trea

Third

Karin Oehman
Astrid K. Ruud
Erika Nordlander
Maria Theurl
Antonina Ordina
Antonina Ordina
Svetlana Frizen
Lara Peyrot
Christina Paluselli
Jenny Hansson
Lara Peyrot
Sumiko Yokoyama
Nina Lintzén
Sofia Bleckur

(SWE/SOV)
(LIT)

(RUS)
(ITA)
(NOR)
(SWE)

(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(AUT)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(RUS)
(ITA)

(ITA)

(SWE)
(ITA)

(JAP)

(SWE)
(SWE)

5.50.06
5.21.13
4.55.28
5.30.38
6.51.35
5.13.46
5.49.43
5.48.27
5.47.10

5.24.07
5.04.39
5.08.18
5.15.05
5.16.33
4.57.14

5.12.36
4.25.44
5.14.00
5.01.44
4.46.02
4.42.28
4.53.00
4.24.39
4.27.14
5.15.04
4.53.15
4.50.57
4.48.44
4.35.59



87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Jenny Hansson

Vibeke Skofterud

Laila Kveli

Laila Kveli

Justyna Kowalczyk
Katerina Smutna

Britta Johansson Norgren
Lina Korsgren

Britta Johansson Norgren
Lina Korsgren

Lina Korsgren

Astrid Dyre Slind

Emilie Fleten

Emilie Fleten

Stina Nilsson

Susanne Nystrom

Laila Kveli

Seraina Boner

Britta Johansson Norgren
Britta Johansson Norgren
Britta Johansson Norgren
Astrid Qyre Slind

Astrid Qyre Slind

Lina Korsgren

Britta Johansson Norgren
Marit Bjoergen

Britta Johansson Norgren
Silie @yre Slind

Magni Smedaas

Anikken Gjerde Alnzes

(SWE)
(NOR)
(sul
(SWE
(SWE
(SWE
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(NOR)

4.26.18
4.11.31
4.23.51
4.33.06
4.45.18
4.17.58
4.21.21
4.46.31
4.58.11
4.47 .11
3.52.50
3.52.53
4.06.41
4.25.59
3.59.11

Sofia Bleckur
Seraina Boner
Sandra Hansson

Annika Loefstroem

Seraina Boner
Lina Korsgren
Sara Lindborg
Katerina Smutna
Katerina Smutna
Katerina Smutna
Ida Danhl

Emilie Fleten

Ida Danhl

Kati Roivas

Silie Oyre Slind

(SWE)
(sul)

(SWE)
(SWE)
(sul)

(SWE)
(SWE)
(CZE)
(CZE)
(CZE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(FIN)

(NOR)

4.30.34
4.14.27
4.31.51
4.33.48
4.49.16
4.18.03
4.28.47
4.47.48
4.58.13
4.49.25
3.57.07
3.54.28
4.08.08
4.26.31
3.59.11



Vasaloppet - rekordutveckling

Vasaloppet — Record development

Herrar
Men

Ernst Alms tid fran 1922 har forbattrats 18 ganger. Snabbaste rekordhallare pa traskidor var Janne
Stefansson (1965). Snabbast nar fri stil tillats var Bengt Hassis (1986). Fran och med 1987 ar enbart klassisk
stil tillaten i Vasaloppet.

Ernst Alm's winning time from 1922 has been bettered 18 times. The fastest record holder on wooden skis
was Janne Stefansson (1965). The fastest when free style was still permitted was Bengt Hassis (1986). Since

1987 only classic technique is permitted in Vasaloppet.

Ar Segrare Klubb/Nation Tid
Year Winner Club/Nation Time
1922 Ernst Alm IFK Norsjo 7.32.49
1923 Oskar Lindberg IFK Norsjo 6.32.41
1925 Sven Utterstrom Bodens BK 6.03.55
1926 Per Erik Hedlund Malungs IF 5.36.07
1928 Per Erik Hedlund Sarna SK 5.33.23
1942 Olle Wiklund IFK Bergvik 5.31.50
1944 Gosta Andersson IFK Umea 5.18.43
1952 Sigfrid Mattsson Skarpnacks IF 5.09.45
1953 Nils Karlsson IFK Mora 5.01.55
1961 David Johansson Delsbo IF 4.45.10
1965 Janne Stefansson Salens IF 4.35.03
1975 Gert-Dietmar Klause Osttyskland 4.20.29
1976 Matti Kuosku Hogbo GIF 4.09.07
1979 Ola Hassis Orsa IF 4.05.58
1983 Konrad Hallenbarter Schweiz (Switzerland) 3.58.08
1986 Bengt Hassis Orsa IF 3.48.55
1998 Peter Goéransson Asarna IK 3.38.57
2012 Jorgen Brink Hudiksvalls IF 3.38.41
2021 Tord Asle Gjerdalen Norge (Norway ) 3.28.18

Damer
Women

Ar Segrare Klubb/Nation Tid
Year Winner Club/Nation Time
1923 Margit Nordin IFK Grangesberg 10.09.42
1981 Meeri Bodelid Hoégbo GIF 5.28.08
1982 Meeri Bodelid Hoégbo GIF 5.14.54
1983 Ann-Katrin Karlsson IFK Mora 4.46.07
1992 Antonina Ordina Umedalens IF 4.39.23
1998 Kerrin Petty IFK Mora SK 4.17.02
2012 Vibeke Skofterud Norge (Norway) 4.08.24
2021 Lina Korsgren Are Langdskidklubb 3.52.08
2022 Astrid Dyre Slind Norge (Norway) 3.50.06



Tjejvasan

* Rekordtid. Record time.

Tjejvasan 2021 var endast 27,5 km, darfor noterades ingen rekordtid.

Tjejvasan 2021 was only 27,5 km, no record time could be noted.

Lopp Ar

Race Year
1 1988
2 1989
1990

3 1991
4 1992
5 1993
6 1994
7 1995
8 1996
9 1997
10 1998
11 1999
12 2000
13 2001
14 2002
15 2003
16 2004
17 2005
18 2006
19 2007
20 2008
21 2009
22 2010
23 2011
24 2012
25 2013
26 2014
27 2015
28 2016
29 2017

Datum

Date
28/2
26/2

24/2
23/2
28/2
2712
25/2
24/2
22/2
21/2
27/2
26/2
24/2
23/2
22/2
28/2
26/2
25/2
24/2
23/2
21/2
2712
26/2
25/2
23/2
23/2
28/2
2712
25/2

Entered
1912
3439
4 436
2986
3379
4139
5652
5915
6 887
7615
7718
7788
8 009
8 000
8 198
8472
8 495
8 659
8 302
7 344
7 398
7 096
8 446
8724
9624
9783
9751
10 000
9 927
8 152

Anmadlda Startande

Started
1 550
1636

2 457
2289
2991
4786
4 841
5635
6323
6 390
6 199
6 366
6 390
6 956
7 464
7 545
6784
7240
5838
6 184
6 301
7438
7 692
7 960
8 344
7767
7735
8121
6 856

I mal
Finished
1544
1589

2452
2273
2970
4736
4743
5587
6 266
6 304
6 163
6 308
6 241
6 895
7411
7 456
6721
7184
5783
6 091
6243
7371
7576
7 900
8199
7 655
7 626
8 053
6790

Lagpris
Team price
IFK Mora
Dala Jarna IK

IFK Mora

IFK Mora
Stockviks SF
IFK Moras SK
Stockviks SF
IFK Moras SK
IFK Moras SK
IFK Moras SK
Bergeforsens SK
IFK Mora SK
IFK Mora SK
IFK Mora SK
IFK Mora SK
IFK Mora SK
IFK Mora SK
Ostersunds SK
IFK Mora SK
IFK Mora SK
IFK Mora SK
IFK Mora SK
IFK Mora SK
Asarna IK

Segrare

Winner

Karin Varnlund
Marie Johansson

Anna Frithioff
Anna Frithioff
Carina Gorlin
Marie Helene Ostlund
Marie Helene Ostlund
Kerrin Petty

Karin Ohman
Bente Martinsen
Elin Ek

Annika Evaldsson
Anita Moen
Emelie Ohrstig
Ulrica Persson
Hilde G Pedersen
Sofia Bleckur

Elin Ek

Susanne Nystrom
Susanne Nystrom
Susanne Nystrom
Susanne Nystrom
Jenny Hansson
Susanne Nystrom
Susanne Nystrom
Sofia Bleckur
Laila Kveli

Britta Johansson Norgren
Britta Johansson Norgren

Klubb/Nation
Club/Nation
IFK Mora
Dala-Jarna IK

Kvarnsvedens GolF
Kvarnsvedens GolF
Hudiksvalls IF
Hudiksvalls IF
Hudiksvalls IF

IFK Moras SK
Stockviks SF
Norge (Norway)
Bergeforsens SK
IFK Mora SK
Norge (Norway)
Stockviks SF

SK Bore

Norge (Norway)
IK Jarl

IFK Mora SK
Pitea Elit SK

Pitea Elit SK
Pitea Elit SK

IFK Mora SK
Ostersunds SK
Laisvalls SK
Laisvalls SK

IFK Mora SK
Norge (Norway)
Solleftea Skidor IF
Solleftea Skidor IF

Tid
Time
1.32.33
1.47.17

1.29.45
1.32.57
1.28.20
1.27.29
1.22.25
1.32.09
1.32.36
1.34.48
1.30.48
1.28.10
1.46.02
1.30.15
1.25.03
1.36.11
1.34.00
1.20.33
1.30.48
1.18.30
1.32.58
1.32.40
1.27.17
1.20.34
1.25.01
1.22.30
1.19.11
1.19.25
1.16.44

Kransmas
Kransmas

Axel Jungward
Mattias Helgesson

Erik Frykberg
Erik Eriksson
Jonas Orsén
Staffan Larsson
Mikael Helgesson
Thomas Sparr
Jonas Buud
Torbjorn Schedvin
Stefan Hansson
Thomas Eriksson
Niklas Karlsson
Mikael Hedh
Andreas Johansson
Niclas Jacobsson
Markus Leijon
Martin Johansson
Lars Suther
Joakim Engstrom
Jonas Nilsson
Johan Ohagen
Anders Solin

Erik Smedhs
André Gatu
Daniel Svensson
Victor Gustafsson
Johan Wellert
Linus Rapp



Lopp Ar
Race Year
30 2018
31 2019
32 2020
33 2021
34 2022
35 2023
36 2024
37 2025
D17-20
Ar
Year
2022
2023
2024

2025

Datum

Date
24/2

23/2
22/2
2712
26/2
25/2
24/2
22/2

Anmaélda Startande

Entered
7618

7131
6474

87
4534
4930
6 467
6510

Started
6 457

6120
5074

83
3539
4212
5587
5438

I mal
Finished

6373

6 052
4900

83
3514
4160
5505
5334

Lagpris
Team price

Segrare
Winner

Katerina Smutna

Britta Johansson Norgren
Britta Johansson Norgren
Lina Korsgren

Britta Johansson Norgren
Ida Dahl

Kati Roivas

Jenny Larsson

Segrare

Winner

Alba Bjérnsdotter
Evelina Crusell
Evelina Crusell
Alva Hedstréom

Klubb/Nation
Club/Nation
Tjeckien

(Czech Republic)
Solleftea Skidor IF
Sollefted Skidor IF

Are Langdskidklubb

Solleftea Skidor IF
Team Engcon
Finland
Ostersunds SK

Klubb/Nation
Club/Nation
Jarpens Skidklubb
Skelleftea SK
Team Eksjohus
Funasdalens IF

Tid
Time
1.35.26

1.21.03
1.24.34
1.06.47
1.15.39*
1.18.21
1.16.14
1.17.35

Tid
Time
1.23.35
1.23.23
1.18.59
1.28.20

Kransmas
Kransmas

Joakim Kullberg

Victor Sticko
Daniel Duhlbo
Gustaf Berglund
Edvin Nilsson
Albin Gezelius
Gustav Johnsson
Arvid Jerkgard



Tjejvasan - Topp tre 1988-

The top three 1988—

* Rekordtid. Record time.

Tjejvasan 2021 var endast 27,5 km, darfér noterades ingen rekordtid.
Tjejvasan 2021 was only 27,5 km, no record time could be noted.

Lopp
Race

1
2

© oo~NOoO O~ W

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Ar
Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Vinnare

Winner

Karin Varnlund

Marie Johansson
Installt Cancelled
Anna Frithioff

Anna Frithioff

Carina Gorlin

Marie Helene Ostlund
Marie Helene Ostlund
Kerrin Petty

Karin Ohman

Bente Martinsen

Elin Ek

Annika Evaldsson
Anita Moen

Emelie Ohrstig

Ulrica Persson

Hilde G Pedersen
Sofia Bleckur

Elin Ek

Susanne Nystrom
Susanne Nystrom
Susanne Nystrom
Susanne Nystrom
Jenny Hansson
Susanne Nystrom
Susanne Nystrom
Sofia Bleckur

Laila Kveli

Britta Johansson Norgren
Britta Johansson Norgren

(SWE)
(SWE)

(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE/USA)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)

1.32.33
1.47.17

1.29.45
1.32.57
1.28.20
1.27.29
1.22.25
1.32.09
1.32.36
1.34.48
1.30.48
1.28.10
1.46.02
1.30.15
1.25.03
1.36.11
1.34.00
1.20.33
1.30.48
1.18.30
1.32.58
1.32.40
1.27.17
1.20.34
1.25.01
1.22.30
1.19.11
1.19.25
1.16.44

Tvaa
Runner-up
Maria Fridberg
Karin Varnlund

Astrid Daehlie
Karin Svingstedt
Olga Korneeva
Anna Frithioff
Lene Pedersen
Magdalena Wallin
Natacha Chlebodorova
Emelie Ohrstig
Carin Holmberg
Hilde Glomsas
Maj-Helen Sorkmo
Antonina Ordina
Anna Elffors
Emelie Ohrstig
Sofia Lind

Maria Rydqvist
Sofia Bleckur
Hilde G Pedersen
Sandra Hansson
Kristina Sandstrom
Susanne Nystrom
Sofia Bleckur

Laila Kveli

Britta Johansson Norgren
Emilia Lindstedt
Katerina Smutna
Emilia Lindstedt

(SWE)
(SWE)

(NOR)
(SWE)
(RUS)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(RUS)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(AUT)
(SWE)

1.34.45
1.48.13

1.31.37
1.33.06
1.28.30
1.27.33
1.22.26
1.32.20
1.33.49
1.39.03
1.30.50
1.28.13
1.47.46
1.30.24
1.25.59
1.36.43
1.34.01
1.20.33
1.30.49
1.18.31
1.32.59
1.32.40
1.29.13
1.20.35
1.25.02
1.22.31
1.19.12
1.19.25
1.19.18

Trea

Third

Helen Karlsson
Annika Dahlman

Ulrika Nilsson
Annika Evaldsson
Olga Danilova
Lis Frost
Inger-Lise Hegge
Lotta Ekberg
Sofia Lind

Sara Hugg

Guri Knotten
Anita Moen
Ulrica Persson
Anna Elffors
Jenny Limby

Elin Ek

Anna-Karin Stromstedt

Emelie Ohrstig
Elin Ek

Jenny Hansson
Sara Lindborg
Hanna Brodin
Sofia Bleckur
Jenny Hansson
Julia Svan
Annika Lofstrom
Lina Korsgren
Julia Svan
Maria Nordstrom

1.35.07
1.52.41

1.36.41
1.33.29
1.28.33
1.27.34
1.22.26
1.35.21
1.33.50
1.39.16
1.30.51
1.28.14
1.47.47
1.30.50
1.26.42
1.36.43
1.34.03
1.20.35
1.30.49
1.18.31
1.33.00
1.32.42
1.29.14
1.21.53
1.26.02
1.24.20
1.19.12
1.19.26
1.19.19



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Katerina Smutna

Britta Johansson Norgren
Britta Johansson Norgren
Lina Korsgren

Britta Johansson Norgren
Ida Dahl

Kati Roivas

Jenny Larsson

(CZE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(FIN)

(SWE)

1.35.26
1.21.03
1.24.34
1.06.47
1.15.39*
1.18.21
1.16.14
1.17.35

Britta Johansson Norgren
Lina Korsgren

Lina Korsgren

Britta Johansson Norgren
Lina Korsgren

Magni Smedaas

Emilie Fleten

Louise Lindstrém

(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)

1.35.27
1.21.04
1.256.12
1.06.47
1.15.41
1.18.21
1.16.15
1.17.36

Emilia Lindstedt
Katerina Smutna
Ida Danhl

Linn Sémskar
Magni Smedaas
Emilie Fleten

Moa Lundgren
Julie Kvale Stgstad

(SWE)
(CZE)
(SWE)
(SWE)
(NOR)
(NOR)
(SWE)
(NOR)

1.35.40
1.21.07
1.26.32
1.06.51
1.16.18
1.18.23
1.16.15
1.17.36



Skejtvasan

Den forsta Skejtvasan kordes ar 2002. Strackan var da 30 km, fran Oxberg till Mora.
The first Skejtvasan was organized in 2002. The distance was then 30 km, from Oxberg to Mora.
* Ar 2006 tillkom Skejtvasan 45 km, och da blev tavlingsklassen 45 km. Fran och med 2006 géller deltagarsiffrorna bade 30 och

45 km.

In year 2006 Skejtvasan 45 km became competition class. From 2006, the participation figures apply both 30 and 45 km.

Lopp Ar Datum Anmilda

Race  Year Date Entered
1 2002 1/3 436
2 2003 28/2 507
8 2004 2/3 471
4 2005 2/3 410
5 2006* 1/3 415
6 2007 2/3 441
7 2008 29/2 512
8 2009 272 534
9 2010 5/3 600
10 2011 4/3 693
11 2012 2/3 795

Startande I mal
Started  Finished
384 381
435 427
393 388
329 325
363 342
377 362
465 455
482 475
534 522
615 602
719 710

Segrare

Winner

Jenny Limby
Morgan Goéransson
Unni Odegard
Bjorn Lind

Unni Odegard
Fredrik Persson
Elin Ek

Fredrik Ostberg
Maria Grafnings
Marcus Hellner
Maria Rydqvist
Espen Harald Bjerke
Hilde G Pedersen
Anders Hogberg
Maria Rydqvist
Ola Erik Heen Moe
Jennie Oberg
Ole-Marius Bach
Solfrid Braathen
Ted Armgren
Maria Strom Nakstad
Ole-Marius Bach

Klubb/Nation
Club/Nation

IFK Mora SK
Asarna IK

Norge (Norway)
Hudiksvalls IF
Norge (Norway)
Asarna IK

IFK Mora SK
Falun-Borlange SK
Domnarvets GolF
Gellivare Skidallians IK
Ostersunds SK
Norge (Norway)
Norge (Norway)
IFK Umea
Ostersunds SK
Norge (Norway)
Pitea Elit SK
Norge (Norway)
Norge (Norway)
Vilhelmina IK
Norge (Norway)
Norge (Norway)

Tid
Time
1.20.04
1.12.07
1.19.19
1.12.50
1.21.19
1.16.03
1.12.22
1.10.43
2.17.25
2.02.18
2.09.51
1.565.53
1.53.01
1.43.23
1.55.49
1.48.14
2.03.04
1.51.17
2.05.31
1.53.59
1.48.00
1.39.55



Cykelvasan 9o

* Rekordtid. Record time.

** Cykelvasan 90 2020 ingick i Hemmavasan, ingen segrare korades.

Cykelvasan 90 2020 was part of Hemmavasan, no winner was crowned.

Lopp
Race

1

2

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

Ar
Year
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

2023

2024

Datum

Date
16/8

14/8

13/8

11/8

17/8

16/8

15/8

13/8

12/8

11/8

10/8

*%

19/8

13/8

12/8

10/8

Anmaélda Startande

Entered
1603

3800

6 028

8 417

12 230

11 810

11 953

12 619

13 044

13 134

13 091

133

8 848

6 587

Started
1487

3486

5550

7 435

10 935

10 910

10 827

10 859

11 646

11 899

11 790

124

6 817

5 862

I mal

Finished

1476

3453

5421

7 309

10 699

10778

10 615

10 690

11 506

11748

11 409

106

6 620

5719

Segrare

Winner

Matthias Wengelin
Hanna Bergman
Magnus Darvell
Emmy Thelberg
Jesper Dahlstrém
Pia Sundstedt
Jesper Dahlstrom
Jennie Stenerhag
Fredrik Ericsson
Alexandra Engen
Johan Landstrém

Hildegunn Gjertrud Hovdenak
Alexander Wetterhall

Jennie Stenerhag
Lucas Eriksson
Jennie Stenerhag
Jonas Ahlstrand
Jennie Stenerhag
Michael Olsson

Hildegunn Gjertrud Hovdenak

Emil Lindgren
Elisabeth Sveum

Kristian Klevgard
Jennie Stenerhag
Emil Lindgren
Sandra Salinger
Kristian Klevgard
Amanda Bohlin
Simon Andreassen

Klubb/Nation

Club/Nation

Cykloteket RT

Falu CK

Team Kalas/Pedalogerna

Harndsands CK

Motala AIF Cykelklubb

(FIN)

Team Cykelcity

Falu CK

CK Cykelcity.se

GHOST Factory Racing Team/Jonkdpings CK
Motala AIF / SCOTT

(NOR)

(SWE) Team Tre Berg — Bianchi
(SWE) Falu CK

(SWE) Serneke Allebike CK
(SWE) Falu CK

(SWE) Team ORMSALVA
(SWE) Falu CK

(SWE) Team Serneke Allebike
(NOR) Nesset CK

(SWE) Serneke Allebike MTB TEAM
(NOR) Kloppa Offroad Klub

(NOR) IK Hero

(SWE) Falu CK/Abro

(SWE) Serneke Allebike CK

(SWE) Mix Sports Club

(NOR) X-Speed United Continental team
(SWE) CK Hymer

(DEN) Cannondale Factory Racing

Tid
Time
2.43.27
3.09.05
2.39.00*
2.54.53
2.47.32
2.56.19
2.47.20
3.02.36
2.43.01
2.55.37
2.45.59
2.53.44*
2.44.35
2.57.22
2.40.04
3.07.49
2.41.26
3.05.26
2.40.16
3.04.39
2.48.41
3.08.41

2.45.29
3.11.23
2.43.00
3.04.00
2.51.31
3.25.57
2.42.10



Lopp
Race

17

Ar

Year

2025

Datum
Date

9/8

Anmilda Startande I mal

Entered

Started Finished

Segrare

Winner

Jenny Rissveds

@sten Brovold Midtsundstad
Amanda Bohlin

Klubb/Nation
Club/Nation

(SWE) Falu CK

(NOR) Solgr CK

(SWE) Umara Sports Club

Tid
Time
3.06.41
2.35.59
3.06.42



Ultravasan 9o

* Rekordtid. Record time.

** Ultravasan 90 2020 ingick i Hemmavasan, ingen segrare korades.
Ultravasan 90 2020 was part of Hemmavasan, no winner was crowned.

Lopp Ar Datum

Race Year Date
1 2014 23/8
2 2015 22/8

3 2016 20/8

4 2017 19/8
5 2018 18/8
6 2019 17/8
7 2020 **

8 2021 22/8

9 2022 20/8

10 2023 19/8
11 2024 17/8
12 2025 45885

Anmadélda Startande

Entered
914

1240

988

1019

1168

1350

45

1654

1358

Started
761

893

805

899

1042

1219

41

1224

1194

I mal
Finished
709

821

745

796

978

1118

31

1090

1080

Klass
Class
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

Segrare

Winner

Jonas Buud

Holly Rush

Jonas Buud

Jasmin Nunige

Jarle Risa

Jasmin Nunige

Elov Olsson

Ida Nilsson

Fritjof Fagerlund
Alexandra Morozova
Jim Walmsley
Alexandra Morozova

Sébastien Spehler
Alexandra Morozova
Viktor Stenqvist
Anna Hellstrom

Olle Meijer

Ida Nilsson

Olle Meijer

Laila Kveli

Olle Meijer
Dominika Stelmach

Nation/Klubb
Nation/Club
(SWE) IFK Mora FK
(GBR) Team Bath AC
(SWE) IFK Mora FK
(Sul)

(NOR) Undheim IL
(SUI) Track Club Davos
(SWE) Ockelbo SK
(SWE) Hogby IF
(SWE) LK Roslagen
(RUS)

(USA) Hoka One One
(RUS) Ural — 100

FRA) Team Salomon France

RUS) Ural — 100

SWE) Billingen X-trail Sports Club

SWE) Enebybergs IF
E) Hogby IF

SWE) Hoégby IF

SWE) Halle IF

NOR) Namdal Lapeklubb

SWE) Halle IF

(
(
(
(
(SW
(
(
(
(
(POL) Prandeso Sp.

Tid
Time
6.02.03
7.09.04
5.45.08 *
7.02.35
6.11.49
6.54.32
6.07.37
6.51.26
6.01.56
6.43.55*
5.47.28
7.11.07

6.09.45
6.48.36
6.19.07
7.40.51
6.46.13
7.23.54
6.15.19
7.18.24
6.07.23
6.54.59



Ultravasan 45

* Rekordtid. Record time.

** Ultravasan 45 2020 ingick i Hemmavasan, ingen segrare korades.
Ultravasan 45 2020 was part of Hemmavasan, no winner was crowned.

Lopp Ar Datum

Race Year Date
1 2014 23/8
2 2015 22/8

3 2016 20/8

4 2017 19/8
5 2018 18/8
6 2019 17/8
7 2020 *

8 2021 22/8

9 2022 20/8

10 2023 19/8
11 2024 17/8
12 2025 16/8

Anmidlda Startande

Entered
584

527

745

727

987

1117

31

937

690

Started
434

403

584

573

803

943

24

624

588

I mal
Finished
428

391

566

558

791

928

23

612

579

Klass
Class
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

Segrare

Winner

Roman Ryapolov
Gloria Vinstedt
Fritjof Fagerlund
Caroline Dubois
Roman Ryapolov
Lisa Ring

Erik Anfalt
Joasia Zakrzewski
David Nilsson
Lisa Ring

Fredrik Eriksson
Sofia Byhlinder

Kristofer Laas
Liselotte Hellsten
Kristofer Laas
Barbro Nasstrom
Jesper Lundberg
Erica Lech
Jesper Lundberg
Malin Starfelt
Linus Rosdahl
Agnes Josefsson

Nation/Klubb
Nation/Club

(RUS) IFK Mora FK
(SWE)

(SWE) Ranas 4H
(FRA)

(RUS) IFK Mora OK

(SWE) IK Nocout.se

(SWE) Orebro AIK

(GBR)

(SWE) Hogby IF/MotionMetrix
(SWE) IK nocout.se

(SWE) IK Akele

(SWE)

SWE) IFK Mora Friidrott

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

( Keep Up RC
(

(

(

(

(SWE

(

(

(

(

Sparvagen
Keep Up RC
Sater FIK
Hunflens LS
Orebro AIK
Appelbo
Runacademy IF
Hasselby SK
Vallentuna FK

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

—_— — — — — ~— ~— ~— ~— ~—

Tid
Time
2.49.47
3.28.13
2.45.30
3.13.22
2.41.47
3.04.18
2.40.28
3.06.12
2.39.33
3.03.00
2.49.21
3.09.40

2.41.04
3.05.38
2.39.47
3.02.47
2.34.29
3.02.09
2.35.53
2.55.19
2.32.22*
2.53.19*



Trailvasan 30

* Rekordtid. Record time.

** Trailvasan 30 ingick i Hemmavasan 2020 och 2021, ingen segrare korades.
Trailvasan 30 was part of Hemmavasan 2020 and 2021, no winner was crowned.

Lopp
Race
1

2

Ar
Year
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

2025

Datum
Date

*%

*%

20/8

19/8

17/8

Anmidlda Startande

I mal

Klass

Entered Started Finished Class

844 579

726 601

574

596

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

Segrare
Winner

Adhanom Abraha
Maria Larsson
Martin Nilsson
Jenny Bjérnberg
Andrew Davies
Lovisa Modig
Jesper Lundberg
Lovisa Modig

Nation/Klubb
Nation/Club

(ERI)

(SWE)

(SWE) IFK Umea
(SWE) Falu IK Friidrott
(GBR) New Balance
(SWE) Torsby
(SWE) Hunflens LS
(SWE) Torsby

Tid
Time

1.41.02
2.00.47
1.38.51*
1.58.52
1.43.41
1.57.17
1.41.18
1.57.14*
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